Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Urs Mosimann	10/31/2001
Ulrich Schweizer	10/31/2001
Vicente Morcillo-Quintero	10/31/2001
Victor Pertegaz-Esteban	10/31/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schwinn Cycling & Fitness Inc.
Street Address:	1690 38th Street
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301-2602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11740082	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303)629-3400

Email: sawatzke.ginny@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Lee R. Osman, Esq./Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1448/US/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ginny Sawatzke F/B/O Lee R. Osman	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_11-740082#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020027 FRAME: 0088

500385422

T 840 00

source=Assignment_11-740082#page2.tif source=Assignment_11-740082#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020027 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Urs MOSIMANN, Ulrich SCHWEIZER, Vicente MORCILLO-QUINTERO, and Victor PERTEGAZ-ESTEBAN, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to an Exercise Device with Body Extension Mechanism, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 09/848,105 filed on May 2, 2001, for EXERCISE DEVICE WITH BODY EXTENSION MECHANISM; and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Schwinn Cycling & Fitness Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 1690 38th Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301-2602, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Schwinn Cycling & Fitness Inc., and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part,

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 020027 FRAME: 0090

divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

This Assignment has been translated into Spanish for Victor PERTEGAZ-ESTEBAN and Vicente MORCILLO-QUINTERO to read and review. Victor PERTEGAZ-ESTEBAN and Vicente MORCILLO-QUINTERO acknowledge the obligations under this Assignment and are executing both the English and Spanish language versions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below.

> En Amont 210 1784 Wallenried SWITZERLAND

ATTEST:

Witness
Print Name: Setrove 1 zer Mosimann
Date: 31. 10. 2001

31. 10. ,2001

Ulrich SCHWEIZER

Chesa Corvatsch 7513 Silvaplana SWITZERLAND

ATTEST:

Witness
Print Name: SCHWEIZER
Date: 31. 10, 2001

31/10	, 2001
-1/-	

les Outen Vicente MORCILLO-QUINTERO

Calle Colon, 8

46460 Silla (Valencia) SPAIN

ATTEST:

Witness

Print Name: MORCILLO
Date: 31/10/2001

31/10/2001, 2001

Calle Reina Doña maria, 4-11

46006 Valencia SPAIN

ATTEST:

Witness

Print Name:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 020027 FRAME: 0092